

SB 267 DISTRICT TEMPORARY TRANSFER

Authorized User Consent to Transfer

The Authorized User ("Patron") hereby consents to the temporary transfer of water appurtenant to property described on the Oregon Water Resources SB 267 District Temporary Transfer Application, #TP-2020-__

<u>Patron</u> Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip Code: Telephone Number:

Patron consents to the temporary transfer of _____ acres of water rights off of tax lot ID ______ ("Authorized Lands") and acknowledges these Authorized Lands cannot be irrigated during the months of April through October.

Water right included in this district temporary transfer shall be delivered to and beneficially used at the temporary place of use, providing the water right beneficial use, the same as if used on the Authorized Lands.

This temporary transfer will expire ______ 2021, reverting transferred water back to the Authorized Lands.

Patron is responsible for payment of the <mark>2021</mark> Santiam Water Control District ("District") assessment on the water included in this temporary transfer. Patron will not receive reimbursement for the \$125 per lot administrative fee.

The receiver(s) of this water right will pay the District \$29.00 per acre of water temporarily transferred to the receivers' lands. District shall forward said payment to Patron as full payment for the use of water during the 2021 irrigation season. The receiver will also be responsible for payment of a \$125 per lot administrative fee.

Patron

Date

Patron